FOEM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	یر ۶ (94)	Faterit and Hademark Office
T. I. C	. 🖝	
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	102488931 Please record the attached ong Edcuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(in)		
Seghers Better Techno	6-36-03	Name: Seghers Keppel Technology Group nv
		Internal Address:
	6-71.07	
	<i>p</i> 30 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Hoofd 1
■ Assignment	□ Merger	D 2020 W/II 1
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	B-2830 Willebroek, Belgium
□ Other		City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 10 Fe	ebruary 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s	s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		5,680,824
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		S. Total Manager S. Epperson S. Total Manager S. Manager S. Total Manager S. Manager S. Total Manager S. Tot
Name: Douglas H. Pauley		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Erickson		■ Enclosed
		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road		8. Deposit Account :
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 365		made copies copy of the page in paying by appear accept.
City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u>		L
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Douglas H. Pauley 25 Jun 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 33,295 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Reg. No. 33,295		<u> </u>
Attorney Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Ocket No.: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
FEL-128 Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached		
or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22513-1450 on 25JUAN 2003.		
	25 JUN 2003 Signatur	one Haule
7/02/2003 GTDN11 00000084	5680824	
)1 FC:8021	(An an an )	

P1009/paf

## **Declaration of Assignment**

The undersigned parties, signing as official receiver on behalf of Seghers Better Technology:

L. Obbels

Bouwelsesteenweg 4B

B-2560 Nijlen

Stationsstraat 125

C. Keirsmaekers

B-2860 Sint-Katelijne-Waver

R. Vanosselaer

F. de Merodestraat 49

B-2800 Mechelen

Y. Mertens

Mechelbaan 147

B-2861 Sint-Katelijne-Waver

herewith assign the rights of the US Patent No. 5,680,824 to the undersigned party

Seghers Keppel Technology Group nv

Hoofd 1

B-2830 Willebroek

Belgium

and agree that the assignment is recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office

Name:

Carl Keirsmaekers

Title:

co-receiver

Date:

Willebroek, 10 February 2003.

Signature:

Seghers Keppel Technology Group nv

Name:

Stephen Chan

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Date:

Willebroek, 10 February 2003.

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0662